CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Ordinances 22-13, 22-14, and 22-15

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Tuesday, March 29, 2022** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. via a Zoom webinar at zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900- 6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877- 853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853

Ordinance 22-13, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code Chapter 21.57 Large Retail and Wholesale Stores, Eliminating Maximum Parking Requirement. Planning Commission.

Ordinance 22-14, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code Chapter 5.24 Fireworks, Repealing Chapter 19.02 Large Special Events and Reenacting Chapter 5.46 Special Events, and Amending Section 1.16.040, Disposition of Scheduled Offences-Fine Schedule. Venuti/Hansen-Cavasos.

Ordinance 22-15, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code Chapter 8.11 Mobile Food Service. Venuti/Hansen-Cavasos.

**Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances, and will be provided by request at the Homer City Clerk's Office while City Offices are closed to the public during this COVID-19 pandemic. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk Publish Homer News 032422